S115
PAGE 1 OF 7
L85(17k) > 104,000 hrs.
@ 25°C per TM-21
L85(9k) > 54,000 hrs. @
25°C per TM-21
350mA
700mA

HMF/HMG - Mini Hub Pendant Hanger
Style S112 shown also valid for Styles S107, S115, S116, and S118
Ordering Information
For use with S11X linear LED luminaire(s) ordered
separately, specify X mount. Refer to individual data pages
for complete ordering information.
Ordering Information
For use with S11X linear LED luminaire(s) ordered
separately, specify X mount. Refer to individual data pages
for complete ordering information.
HMA - Mini Hub Surface Hanger
Style S112 shown, also valid for Styles S107, S115, S116, and S118
Indoor Accessories
Application:
Suspends linear LED luminaires below a horizontal ceiling plane in a wall washing orientation.
Specify intermediate and end hangers as required. Refer to data pages for applicable luminaire styles.
Construction:
Machined aluminum mounting hub (1-1/4" diameter) threads onto aluminum tube stem (1/2" O.D.).
Miniature recessed outlet box (aluminum), 3" diameter aluminum canopy and brass slip ring provided
with each hanger assembly. Grooved post at end of luminaire inserts into the hub and is locked with a
cone point set screw. Wire leads are managed up stem to outlet box. Additional 10ft long #18 AWG
plenum rated cord(s) are provided between outlet box and remote driver(s).
Finish:
Electrostatically applied thermoset polyester powder coat. Stainless steel hardware.
Application:
Suspends linear LED luminaires below a horizontal ceiling plane in a wall washing orientation.
Specify intermediate and end hangers as required. Refer to data pages for applicable luminaire styles.
Construction:
Machined aluminum mounting hub (1-1/4" diameter) threads onto aluminum tube stem (1/2" O.D.).
Miniature recessed outlet box (aluminum), 3" diameter aluminum canopy and brass slip ring provided
with each hanger assembly. Grooved post at end of luminaire inserts into the hub and is locked with a
cone point set screw. Wire leads are managed up stem to outlet box. Additional 10ft long #18 AWG
plenum rated cord(s) are provided between outlet box and remote driver(s).
Length:
Specify in 1" increments up to 60" maximum (6" minimum). Pendant length is measured from center of
mounting hub to ceiling.
Finish:
Electrostatically applied thermoset polyester powder coat. Stainless steel hardware.
HMA = Surface hanger
02 = Semigloss white
07 = Silver
08 = Semigloss black
1 = End hanger, straight assembly
2 = Intermediate hanger, straight assembly
0 = U.S.
J = Canada
Standard length = 1 ⅜”  from ceiling to
             center of hub
00
Order an End Hub for
each end
Order an End Hub for
each end
HM = Pendant hanger, linear solid state
02 = Semigloss white
07 = Silver
08 = Semigloss black
F = Intermediate hanger, straight assembly
G = End hanger, straight assembly
0 = U.S.
J = Canada
Length in inches, up to 60” maximum
Order an End Hub for

Indoor Accessories
Style S112 shown, also valid for Styles S107, S115, S116, and S118
Ordering Information
For use with S11X linear LED luminaire(s) ordered
separately, specify X mount. Refer to individual data pages
for complete ordering information.
Ordering Information
For use with S11X linear LED luminaire(s) ordered
separately, specify X mount. Refer to individual data pages
for complete ordering information.
HM = Cantilever with round canopy
02 = Semigloss white
07 = Silver
08 = Semigloss black
C = Intermediate hanger,
D = End hanger
0 = U.S.
J = Canada
Length in inches, up to 18” maximum
HMP = Mini hub/cable mount
02 = Semigloss white
07 = Silver
08 = Semigloss black
0 = U.S.
J = Canada
Canopy Finish
02 = Semigloss white
07 = Silver
08 = Semigloss black
Hub Finish
1 = End Hub (electrical)
2 = End Hub (non-electrical)
3 = Intermediate (electrical)
Configuration
Cable Length = 96” Length (2438mm)
96
Application:
Allows linear LED luminaires to mount and extend from the wall to be lighted. Specify intermediate and
end hangers as required. Refer to data pages for applicable luminaire styles.
Construction:
Machined aluminum mounting hub (1-1/4" diameter) threads onto aluminum tube cantilever arm (1/2"
O.D.). Miniature recessed outlet box (aluminum), 3" diameter aluminum canopy and brass slip ring
provided with each hanger assembly. Grooved post at end of luminaire inserts into the hub and is locked
with a cone point set screw. Slotted crossbar allows leveling of cantilever arm. Wire leads are managed
up stem to outlet box. Additional 10ft long #18 AWG plenum rated cord(s) are provided between outlet
box and remote driver(s).
Length:
Standard length is 18"; specify in 1" increments (6" minimum). Cantilever length is measured from
center of mounting hub to wall.
Finish:
Electrostatically applied thermoset polyester powder coat. Stainless steel hardware.
Application:
Suspends Style S112 luminaire below a ceiling plane in a wall washing orientation. Specify end electrical,
end non-electrical and intermediate cable hangers as required.
Construction:
Machined aluminum mounting hub (1-1/4" diameter) with 1/16" dia. 7x7 stranded aircraft cable with
1/4-20 coupler, steel crossbar and aluminum ceiling canopy. Miniature recessed outlet box (aluminum).
3" diameter aluminum canopy. Cable glider at hub allows length to be field adjusted. Threaded rod, T-bar
clips or alternative 1/4-20 hangers are supplied by installing contractor. Nipple at end of luminaire
inserts into the hub and is locked with a cone point set screw. Additional 10ft long #18 AWG plenum
rated cord(s) are provided between outlet box and remote driver(s).
Length:
Field adjustable length up to 96" maximum.
Finish:
Hub and canopy receive a 6-stage pretreatment and electrostatically applied thermoset powder for a
stable, long lasting and corrosion resistant finish. Cable hardware is nickel plated brass.
NOTE: Cable gliders are NOT suitable for DAMP locations.
end or intermediate with
aircraft cable hanger

Note: HMQ hangers are  NOT suitable for DAMP
locations.
Ordering Information:
For use with Style S112 linear LED luminaire(s)
ordered separately, specify Y mount.
Refer to individual data pages for complete
ordering information.
HMQ-      -          -         -
- Mini hub/cord mount,
end or intermediate
hanger
Destination Requirement
0 = U.S.
J = Canada
Canopy finish
02 = Semigloss white
07  Silver
08 = Semigloss black
Cable length
96 = 96" length (2438mm)
Hub finish
02 = Semigloss white
07 = Silver
08 = Semigloss black
Configuration
1 = End hub (electrical)
2 = End hub (non-electrical)
3 = Intermediate hub (electrical)
IA7.5 ???
ADJUSTABLE
MOUNTING HUB
CANOPY
CORD GRIP COVER
THREADED
CORD GRIP
CHECK RING
CROSSBAR
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT
CANOPY MAGNETS
CORD
TO REMOTE DRIVER
INSTALL CONNECTOR
PER MA-1333
See MA-1447 for number
of cords and location, and
for remote driver
connector installation
MA-1333
HMQ - MINI HUB CORD HANGER
Indoor Accessories
Ordering Information
For use with S11X linear LED luminaire(s) ordered
separately, specify Y mount for starter or intermediate units
and Z mount for end of row or individually mounted units.
Style S112 shown also valid for Styles S107, S115, S116, and S118
Application:
Suspends Style S112 luminaire below a ceiling plane in a wall washing orientation. Specify end
electrical, end non-electrical and intermediate HMQ hangers as required.
Construction:
Machined aluminum mounting hub (1-1/4" diameter x 3-3/4" wide) with 1/4" diameter cord., steel
crossbar and steel ceiling canopy. Miniature recessed outlet box (aluminum) with aluminum toggle
bracket and stainless steel screws. Cord grip allows height adjustment and leveling of luminaire. Nipple
at end of luminaire inserts into the hub and is locked with a cone point set screw. Additional 10ft long
#18 AWG plenum rated cord(s) are provided between outlet box and remote driver(s). Modular 2-wire
connectors provided for attachment to cord and plug into driver box.
Length:
Field adjustable length up to 96" maximum.
Finish:
Hub and canopy receive a 6-stage pretreatment and electrostatically applied thermoset powder for a
stable, long lasting and corrosion-resistant finish.
NOTE: HMQ hangers are NOT suitable for DAMP locations.
HMQ = Mini hub/cord mount
end or intermediate hanger
02 = Semigloss white
07 = Silver
08 = Semigloss black
0 = U.S.
J = Canada
Canopy Finish
02 = Semigloss white
07 = Silver
08 = Semigloss black
Hub Finish
1 = End Hub
2 = Intermediate Hub
Configuration
Cable Length = 96” Length (2438mm)
96
Specify Z mounting code
for individual luminaire
Specify Y mounting code
for Starter or Intermediate
fixtures in row
HMQ-1 End Hub
Order 2 per individually mounted luminaire
HMQ-2 Intermediate Hub
Order 1 for each intermediate location
HMQ-1 End Hub
Order 2 per row
Specify Z mounting code